
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Truro-Bible Hill:  Kaleigh Brinkhurst (GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,759.20 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,592.86 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising              0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Truro-Bible Hill:  Bob Hagell (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Jim Reganti 

Date Filed: August 18, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,759.20 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,592.86 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,514.51  

 
$ 1,514.51  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             15,630.20

 
             15,630.20

 
Travel 

 
92.11

 
92.11

 
Campaign Functions 

 
483.67

 
483.67

 
Other 

 
25.90

 
25.90

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 17,746.39

 
$ 17,746.39

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 17,746.39

 
$ 17,746.39



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Truro-Bible Hill:  Hughie MacIsaac (PC) 

Official Agent: Lois MacCormick 
Date Filed: August 18, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,759.20 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,592.86 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 5,637.78  

 
$ 5,382.18  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
5,882.72

 
4,882.72

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             48,363.08

 
             48,126.45

 
Travel 

 
1,402.59

 
1,301.58

 
Campaign Functions 

 
2,269.83

 
2,269.83

 
Other 

 
291.43

 
291.43

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 63,847.43

 
$ 62,254.19

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 63,847.43

 
$ 62,254.19



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Truro-Bible Hill:  Lenore Zann (NDP) 
Official Agent: Patricia Scammell 

Date Filed: August 18, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,759.20 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,592.86 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
   expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election           
   expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a          
   number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and               
   inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 9,100.11  

 
$ 8,816.85  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
6,209.40

 
5,219.40

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             23,664.75

 
             23,664.75

 
Travel 

 
1,224.96

 
974.96

 
Campaign Functions 

 
500.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
2,063.61

 
2,063.61

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 42,762.83

 
$ 40,739.57

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 42,762.83

 
$ 40,739.57


